# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607158

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industria Alimentare Colavita IND.AL.CO.S.P.A		11/03/2020	Corporation: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colavita S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Laurentina Km. 23,00	
City:	Pomezia (RM)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1776687	COLAVITA
Registration Number:	1299735	COLAVITA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: teresa.myers@arentfox.com **Correspondent Name:** Chiara Giuliani, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024575.00191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiara Giuliani
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Industria Alimentare Colavita - Colavita S.p.A. - assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0453

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Industria Alimentare Colavita IND.AL.CO. S.P.A. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located at Contrada Iontapede 11-12, Ripalimosani (CB) ITALY 86025, Italy, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks identified in the following US Registrations:

COLAVITA

US Registration No. 1,776,687

in Int. Class 30



• US Registration No. 1,299,735

in Int. Class 30

WHEREAS, Colavita S.p.A. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located at Via Laurentina Km. 23,00 00040 Pomezia (RM) ITALY, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, as of June 19, 2018;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tune as of June 19, 2018.

Industria Alimenta e Colavita IND.AL.CO. S.P.A.

Signature:

Mama

ne MICHEG SC

Date 104 3, 2020

3

AFDOCS/22527486.1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0454